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5
22:25

1500 m
8.327 €

Flach

Sacristy
Rennpreis: 8.327 €
For pure blood Male and geldings of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1500

Box: 1

57.00

Love Again
4j. hp H (Drosselmeyer - Di Rafaela)

Trainer: Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti
Besitzer: Ximena P.

Julio Cesar Mendez

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.449 € 2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    2.505 €4.518 €
06.01 Maronas 2 56.0 1400 6.899 Fernando Ciro Olivera Mandon De Suerte, Love Again, Combativo
10.12 Maronas 5 56.0 1500 7.589 3,2 Fernando Ciro Olivera Broud, Gadhir, Rapa Guela
25.11 Las Piedras 3 56.0 1000 3.890 Fernando Ciro Olivera Don Suleyman, Mustang Mp, Love Again
15.10 Maronas 2 56.0 1400 7.497 Fernando Ciro Olivera Freddie Mercury, Love Again, El Sanducero
10.09 Maronas 4 56.0 1200 7.106 Fernando Ciro Olivera Maremoto, Perugia Avenue, Atacador

2
Box: 2

51.00

Southern Jones
5j. db H (Southern Lawyer - Madame Jons)

Trainer: Franco Noel Rivero
Besitzer: Los Tua

Maximo Adrianno Gonzalez

2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    1.516 € 2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    2.361 €7.375 €
07.01 Las Piedras 1 57.0 1400 2.527 12,0 Carlos Alex Vigil Southern Jones, Grace Jones, Mestre Royal
22.12 Las Piedras 8 54.0 1200 2.653 Fernanda Rodriguez Univoco, Oliver Twist, Guerra Charrua
01.12 Las Piedras 3 54.0 1300 2.708 Fernanda Rodriguez Noir Pinot, La Belucci, Southern Jones
25.11 Las Piedras 4 57.0 1100 2.653 Martin Ramon Davila Soy Danzarin, Orzak, El Juantuto
10.11 Las Piedras 2 57.0 1000 2.653 Javier Emanuel Perez Anakin, Southern Jones, Manhattan

3
Box: 3

50.00

Quibow Tree
5j. gr H (T. H. Approval - Kosiuka)

Trainer: Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti
Besitzer: G Y G

Luciana Valeria Fraser

2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    3.291 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    636 €4.487 €
30.12 Maronas 2 53.0 1500 4.812 Luciana Valeria Fraser Like No Other, Quibow Tree, Hakuna Matat
17.12 Maronas 2 53.0 1600 5.499 9,9 Luciana Valeria Fraser Natural Man, Quibow Tree, Rayeni
26.11 Maronas 6 50.5 2000 9.277 Luciana Valeria Fraser Rome With Mama, Expresso I Ask, Ready N
12.11 Maronas 5 53.0 1600 8.673 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Attitude Boy, Ready Nights, El Sanducero
29.10 Maronas 7 53.0 2000 9.672 13,0 Emanuel Castillo Faraglioni, Empipado, Jalveador

4
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

58.00

Beltway
4j. db H (War Secretary - Beats Me)

Trainer: Jorge Javier Rey
Besitzer: Braganza

Hector Fabian Lazo

2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.602 €2.972 €
08.12 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1500 4.337 Vagner Leal Beltway, Tufao Da Lagoa, Abaturc Sp
16.02 Florida 4 55.0 1100 4.097 Maicol De Souza Negra Modelo, Nordico Fever, Tuka

5
Box: 5

58.00

Aberama Gold
4j. hp H (Kodiak Kowboy - Falabella)

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Estudiantes

Eric Acosta

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    10.635 €12.149 €
30.12 Maronas 4 57.0 1600 8.673 Pablo Rodriguez Follow The Leader, Mac Gayver, Bigotes
17.12 Maronas 3 57.0 1500 7.589 4,6 Pablo Rodriguez Romano Fever, Valle Nevado, Aberama Gol
18.11 Maronas 2 57.0 1500 7.589 3,2 Pablo Rodriguez Kildangan, Aberama Gold, Abaturc Sp
22.10 Maronas 5 57.0 1500 7.911 8,3 Pablo Rodriguez Steinbruch Machu, Micovid Ft, Real Querobi
30.09 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1500 4.521 Pablo Rodriguez Aberama Gold, Mr. Scandal, Radiazione

6
Box: 6

58.00

Astro Man
4j. db H (True Cause - Astrologa)

Trainer: Jose Pablo Garcia
Besitzer: La Reina

Fernando Ciro Olivera

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.570 €2.936 €
06.01 Maronas 9 57.0 1400 6.899 Maicol De Souza El Farsante, Super Cry, Por Ese Palpitar
29.10 Maronas 8 57.0 2000 9.672 17,0 Fernando Ciro Olivera Faraglioni, Empipado, Jalveador
22.09 Las Piedras 1 52.0 1400 4.284 Fernanda Rodriguez Astro Man, Louis Vuitton, Steinbruch Machu
27.08 Maronas 11 56.0 1700 9.435 Fernando Ciro Olivera Carmelo Ave, Risk Approved, Faraglioni
23.07 Maronas 6 56.0 1600 9.435 Fernando Ciro Olivera Universal Horse, San Jorge, Nahum

7
Box: 7

55.00

Los Lobos
5j. db H (Emcee - Que Fuerza)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Rivero
Besitzer: 21 De Setiembre

Nicolas Sebastian Toledo

2024: 23  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    5.573 € 2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €6.366 €
16.12 Maronas 7 58.0 1200 4.643 Nicolas Sebastian Tole Noir Pinot, Kingston, El Juantuto
10.12 Maronas 4 58.0 1300 4.739 Nicolas Sebastian Tole El Namber Uan, Fibonacci, Good Time
19.11 Maronas 3 58.0 1200 4.643 22,0 Nicolas Sebastian Tole Queluz Pipo, El Especialista, Los Lobos
04.11 Maronas 6 58.0 1400 4.739 Nicolas Sebastian Tole Mano Abierta, Soberano, Vision Day
22.10 Maronas 7 58.0 1200 4.739 Nicolas Sebastian Tole Boy Brokolin Haha, Nahuel Np, Que Locura

8
Box: 8

52.00

El Escoces
5j. gr H (Discreetly Mine - Huella)

Trainer: Sebastian Gabriel Silveira
Besitzer: El Boca

Fernanda Rodriguez

2024: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.037 € 2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    1.658 €2.327 €
17.12 Maronas 4 55.0 1600 5.499 12,0 Fernanda Rodriguez Natural Man, Quibow Tree, Rayeni
04.11 Maronas 8 58.0 1400 4.739 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Mano Abierta, Soberano, Vision Day
15.10 Maronas 12 58.0 1300 4.836 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Juan Caballero, Loughton, Kingston
15.09 Las Piedras 1 53.0 1300 2.764 Fernanda Rodriguez El Escoces, Alcuzcuz, Alcuqui
16.06 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1100 2.981 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Amigo Jerry, Don Pablito, Southern Jones

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

55.00

Hakuna Matata
5j. hp H (Uai So - Deliciosa H)

Trainer: Maria Ximena Marrero
Besitzer: Los Russo

Federico Fabian Piriz

2023: 20  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    4.988 €5.698 €
30.12 Maronas 3 58.0 1500 4.812 Hector Fabian Lazo Like No Other, Quibow Tree, Hakuna Matat
17.12 Maronas 5 58.0 1600 5.499 8,2 Hector Fabian Lazo Natural Man, Quibow Tree, Rayeni
19.11 Maronas 10 58.0 1200 4.643 11,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Queluz Pipo, El Especialista, Los Lobos
11.11 Maronas 5 58.0 1300 4.739 6,7 Hector Fabian Lazo Papillin, Nahuel Np, Good Time
15.10 Maronas 9 54.0 1300 4.836 Luciana Valeria Fraser Juan Caballero, Loughton, Kingston

10
Box: 10

57.00

Bigotes
4j. hp H (Best Of The Best - Flash Start)

Trainer: Sebastian Baez
Besitzer: Media Luna Roja

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.215 €2.531 €
30.12 Maronas 3 56.0 1600 8.673 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Follow The Leader, Mac Gayver, Bigotes
17.12 Maronas 4 56.0 1500 7.589 14,0 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Romano Fever, Valle Nevado, Aberama Gol
18.11 Maronas 5 56.0 1500 7.589 11,0 Heber Fernando Eugui Kildangan, Aberama Gold, Abaturc Sp

11
Box: 11

57.00

Tap It Nino
4j. gr H (Tap It Rich - Tampa Bay)

Trainer: Marcelo Guzman Garcia
Besitzer: Virgen Del Lujan

Javier Emanuel Perez

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
06.01 Maronas 7 56.0 1400 6.899 Jorge Washington Garc El Farsante, Super Cry, Por Ese Palpitar
17.12 Maronas 6 56.0 1500 7.589 14,0 Jorge Washington Garc Romano Fever, Valle Nevado, Aberama Gol
19.08 Las Piedras 7 56.0 1500 4.468 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Guerrero Delaluz, El Sureno, Candy Inc
22.07 Las Piedras 9 56.0 1500 4.468 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Ten Flying, Micovid Ft, El Sureno

Ergebnis: Quoten:


